

Derby Kids Camp – Hamper Draw

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Tickets cost £1 per raffle ticket
- 1. You can only obtain an entry at Leek Building Society's Derby branch. 14-16 St. James Street, Derby DE1 1RL
- 2. The winning entry will be drawn on 30 September 2024
- 3. The winner will be notified via telephone by close of business on 30 September 2024 and arrangements will be made regarding collection of the prize. You must be 18 or over to take part in the prize draw
- 4. There are no cash alternatives to the prize being offered
- 5. Leek Building Society staff and its agents are not eligible to take part in this prize draw
- 6. Your contact details for this prize draw will be used to choose a winner at random and will not be passed on to any third parties. We'd only send you any marketing information on our products and services depending on the marketing preferences you have chosen, which can be changed at any time. Please see our privacy policy online
- 7. The winner may be asked to take part in the prize draw related publicity and may have their photograph shared online or via event publications and promotion in conjunction with Leek Building Society
- 8. By entering this prize draw, the winner agrees to Leek Building Society publishing their image and name on the Leek Building Society website
- 9. Enquiries and the name of the winner will be available from Derby Branch 14-16 St. James Street, Derby DE1 1RL 0808 169 8421 after 30 September 2024
- 10. By entering this prize draw, entrants agree to be bound by the terms and conditions
- 11. Our decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into
- 12. This prize draw is open to mainland UK residents only
- 13. All proceeds will go to Derby Kids Camp

Leek Building Society reserves the right to withdraw, change or substitute this promotion.

Your statutory rights are not affected.

Leek Building Society, registered address 50 St. Edward Street, Leek, ST13 5DL offers the promotion.

Leek Building Society is a trading name of Leek United Building Society, which is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the

Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority with firm reference number 100014. Our details can be found on the Financial Services

Register at https://register.fca.org.uk/s/. Leek United Building Society's address for service is 50 St. Edward Street, Leek, Staffordshire ST13 5DL.